## Lindenwood University

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

4-17-2013

## Honors Convocation Sunday at J. Scheidegger Center

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

# LINDENWOD

### Honors Convocation Sunday at J. Scheidegger Center

April 17, 2013

Lindenwood University will host its annual Honors Convocation ceremony at 2 p.m. Sunday, April 21 at the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts.

The ceremony recognizes some of the top student academic performances of the year, including the coveted Easton and Sibley awards, given to the male and female seniors who best exemplify the ideals of scholarship, leadership, loyalty, and service to the university and the community. Nearly 2,500 Lindenwood University students will be honored at the event.

Several honors and awards will also be given out by each of Lindenwood's academic schools. A reception immediately follows the program.

### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

#### Related discretion 2013

• Honors Convocation 2013 Program

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933